Ord No. 1917-2011

Information to be included in all Legislation authorizing entering into a Contract:

1. The names, contract compliance no. & expiration date, location by City/State and status
of all companies (NPO, MAJ. MBE, FBE, HL1, AS1, or MBR) submitting a competitive
bid or submitting an RFP or RESO.

Name C.C. No./Exp. Date City/State Status
Arcadis US, Inc. 57-0373224 [ 8/25/13 Columbus, Ohio MAJ
ms consultants, inc. 34-6546916 / 5/27/12 Columbus, Ohio MAJ
Chester Engineers 20-2401674 / 5/31/13 Columbus, Ohio M1A
HDR Engineering 47-0680568 / 6/23/12 Columbus, Ohio MAJ
Black & Veatch 43-1833073/ 10/30/11 Columbus, Ohio MAJ

2. What type of bidding process was used (ITB, RFP, RFSQ, Competitive Bid).
Requests for Proposals (RFP) were received on May 6, 2011

3. List the ranking and order of all bidders.
Arcadis US, Inc.

ms consultants, inc.

Chester Engineers

HDR Engineering

Black & Veatch

akrownE

4. Complete address, contact name and phone number for the successful bidder only.
Arcadis US, Inc.
1900 Polaris Parkway, Suite 200
Columbus, Ohio 43240
James E. Hays, PE BCEE
614-888-4953

5. A full description of all work to be performed including a full description of work to be
performed during any known phasing of the contract.
This project entails professional consulting/engineering services for the work associated with
the Alum Creek Pump Station. The work to be performed includes the evaluation, design,
preparation of bidding documents for construction and installation of renovations and
upgrades to the Alum Creek Pump Station facility including, but not limited to: existing
pumps & drives, screens, gates and valves, instrumentation & controls, HVAC, electrical
systems (including a complete power system study), and ancillary equipment necessary to
operate the pump station in a reliable and sustainable fashion. Note that funds are only being
sought at this time for preliminary engineering services. Future contract modifications are
anticipated for detailed design and engineering services during construction.

6. A narrative timeline for the contract including a beginning date, beginning and ending
dates for known phases of the contract and a projected ending date.
At this time, following a Notice to Proceed, it is anticipated that the preliminary design will
be completed within 6-8 months. It is also anticipated that final design will be completed 6-8
months following completion of preliminary design. The entire Design Phase is expected to
be completed within approximately one year following Notice to Proceed. Services During




8.

Construction will occur after final design and will be completed in approximately 18-24
months from bid award.

A narrative discussing the economic_impact or_economic advantages of the project;
community outreach or input in the development of the project; and any environmental
factors or advantages of the project.

This project is critical to maintaining a redundant water source for the City’s largest water
Plant (Hap Cremean Water Plant) and providing safe, reliable drinking water to our
customers. When Hoover Reservoir water levels are dropping, Alum Creek Pump Station is
used to pump water from the Alum Creek Reservoir to Hoover Reservoir. The Hap Cremean
Water Plant is an essential and integral component in the Columbus area water supply and
treatment infrastructure. Adequate supply of water is essential to economic growth and
development.

As this is a secure site on property owned by DPU no community outreach or input was
sought in the development of the project.

This project will evaluate more cost effective and efficient methods to operate and run the
pump station in the most sustainable manner possible.

An estimate of the full cost of the Contract including a separate estimate of any and all
phases or proposed future contract modifications.

Preliminary Design $ 257,592.00
Detailed Design $ 700,000.00 (Budget Amount)
Services During Construction $ 700,000.00 (Budget Amount)
Contract Total $1,657,592.00

Detailed costs for Services During Construction and complete costs during Detailed Design
have not been determined at this time. A request for a contract modification for these
services will be requested at later date.



